

OVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101048886

...LY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Debbie Pinard	Name: Mitel Corporation
b ·	%—————————————————————————————————————
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 350 Legget Drive, P.O. Box 13089
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Design Drive, 1.0. Box 13003
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Ontario CANADA K2K 1X3
☐ Other:	State: Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: January 19, 1998	_
	☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	9/311,188
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
S approximation of the second s	April 22, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Albert C. Smith, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	☑ Enclosed
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square	☑ Fee Transmittal Enclosed
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	O(1)
Albert C. Smith, 20,355 Attorney, Reg No.	Signature S 13 99 Date
Total number of pages including cover	2 4.0
05/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000261 09311188 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP Washington, Case Docket No.: 3988	D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, Debbie Pinard, residing at 159 John Aselford Drive, RR #1, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 1X7, has invented certain new and useful improvements in 3D View of Incoming Communications for which, an application for United States Letters Patent will be filed; and

WHEREAS, Mitel Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 350 Legget Drive, P.O. Box 13089, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 1X3, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Debbie Pinard hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Mitel Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Mitel Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Debbie Pinard had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND Debbie Pinard hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said, its successors and assigns, to file and

PATENT REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0355 prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and Debbie Pinard further agrees to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of Mitel Corporation, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND Debbie Pinard hereby authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Mitel Corporation its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at this 19 day of Aan, 1998

Debbie Pina:

Ellie Firard

Witness:

Holen Richardson

RECORDED: 05/13/1999 25

PATENT REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0356